
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †1396

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4th March, 2016/ Phalguna 14,1937 (SAKA)

PSBs in the Country

QUESTION

†1396. SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of public sector banks (PSBs) functioning in the country, as on date, bank and State-wise;

(b) the total amount deposited in the said banks and the total loan disbursed by them during each of the last three years and the current year, bank-wise;

(c) whether the branches of the said banks have achieved the targets fixed for disbursement of loans during the said period;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore; and

(e) the remedial measures taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a) : There are 27 Public Sector Banks (PSBs) functioning in the country as on date.

These banks are permitted to conduct banking business across the country. Details of the banks are at Annex - I.

(b) : Details of the total deposits and the total loan disbursements by the said banks during each of the last three years and the current year are at Annex - II.

(c) to (e) : Banks, as per their loan policy, set the advances and deposits targets at bank level, regional (zonal levels) and branch levels. The targets set for regions and branches are reviewed periodically and may undergo changes to achieve the overall target set at the bank level.
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Annex – I

LS USQ No. †1396 for the list of Public Sector Banks functioning in India is as below:

Nationalized Banks

1. Allahabad Bank 2. Andhra Bank
3. Bank of Baroda 4. Bank of India
5. Bank of Maharashtra 6. Canara Bank
7. Central Bank of India 8. Corporation Bank
9. Dena Bank 10. Indian Bank
11. Indian Overseas Bank 12. Oriental Bank of Commerce
13. Punjab National Bank 14. Punjab & Sind Bank
15. Syndicate Bank 16. Union Bank of India
17. United Bank of India 18. UCO Bank
19. Vijaya Bank

State Bank and Associates

1. State Bank of India 2. State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur
3. State Bank of Hyderabad 4. State Bank of Mysore
5. State Bank of Patiala 6. State Bank of Tranvancore

Other Public Sector Banks

1. IDBI Bank Ltd. 2. Bhartiya Mahila Bank Ltd.

Sam
ple

 O
nly


Annex – II

LS USQ No.†1396 - Public sector bank-wise data on total deposits and loans outstanding -
Rs.crore

Source: Off-site returns, global operations – Dec-15 data provisional

Bank Name Gross Advances outstanding Total Deposits

2013 2014 2015 Dec-15 2013 2014 2015 Dec-15

Allahabad Bank 1,30,936 1,40,905 1,53,095 1,59,250 1,78,742 1,90,843 1,93,424 1,91,528

Andhra Bank 1,00,138 1,10,649 1,29,576 1,35,934 1,23,796 1,41,845 1,55,012 1,69,799

Bank of Baroda 3,32,811 4,03,699 4,37,280 4,02,592 4,73,883 5,68,894 6,17,560 5,89,687

Bank of India 2,92,968 3,76,228 4,11,727 3,98,648 3,81,840 4,76,974 5,31,907 5,29,142

Bank of Maharashtra 76,397 90,369 1,01,210 1,04,260 94,337 1,16,803 1,22,119 1,30,353

Bharatiya Mahila Bank 89 352 489 87 751 859

Canara Bank 2,43,936 3,03,431 3,34,947 3,37,050 3,55,856 4,20,723 4,73,840 4,90,686

Central Bank of India 1,76,234 1,83,321 1,94,967 1,96,329 2,26,038 2,40,069 2,55,572 2,62,937

Corporation Bank 1,19,354 1,38,643 1,47,708 1,46,738 1,66,005 1,93,393 1,99,346 1,97,635

Dena Bank 66,457 78,622 80,629 80,406 97,207 1,10,028 1,15,936 1,10,318

IDBI Bank Limited 2,00,135 2,03,376 2,15,792 2,20,315 2,27,116 2,35,774 2,59,836 2,34,681

Indian Bank 1,07,156 1,24,359 1,28,832 1,26,080 1,41,980 1,62,275 1,69,225 1,74,609

Indian Overseas Bank 1,64,366 1,81,081 1,79,041 1,79,610 2,02,135 2,27,976 2,46,049 2,30,670

Oriental Bank of

Commerce
1,30,186 1,40,765 1,48,039 1,52,721 1,75,898 1,93,489 2,04,010 2,06,473

Punjab & Sind Bank 51,843 57,858 64,796 64,904 70,642 84,730 86,715 86,902

Punjab National Bank 3,15,244 3,59,646 3,92,422 4,06,610 3,91,560 4,51,397 5,01,379 5,50,108

Syndicate Bank 1,49,423 1,76,241 2,05,804 2,08,194 1,85,356 2,12,343 2,55,388 2,55,893

UCO Bank 1,31,569 1,53,163 1,51,812 1,37,039 1,73,431 1,99,534 2,14,337 2,13,563

Union Bank of India 2,11,911 2,34,332 2,62,757 2,62,814 2,63,762 2,97,676 3,16,870 3,23,617

United Bank of India 69,708 67,982 69,070 70,280 1,00,652 1,11,510 1,08,818 1,12,477

Vijaya Bank 70,514 82,425 87,692 89,750 97,017 1,24,296 1,26,343 1,25,482

State Bank of Bikaner &

Jaipur
58,474 65,333 71,184 73,021 72,116 73,875 84,239 89,776

State Bank of Hyderabad 92,023 98,827 1,08,710 1,10,392 1,13,324 1,19,510 1,30,166 1,28,476

State Bank of India 10,78,557 12,45,122 13,35,424 14,29,892 12,02,740 13,94,409 15,76,793 17,13,250

State Bank of Mysore 45,981 50,862 53,296 53,191 56,969 61,560 66,064 68,476

State Bank of Patiala 75,460 77,811 80,648 82,483 88,672 89,673 92,705 1,00,229

State Bank of Travancore 68,389 70,782 69,907 67,241 84,624 89,337 91,077 1,00,195

Public Sector Banks 45,60,169 52,15,920 56,16,717 56,96,232 57,45,697 65,89,020 71,95,480 73,87,820
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